Nursing Home Beds

(2014 Data)

Service Location Service Location
Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total

Alamance Granville 1 0.03%
Alamance 2735 83.82% Hoke 1 0.03%
Guilford 181 5.55% Yadkin 1 0.03%
Orange 114 3.49% Cherokee 1 0.03%
Purham 9 1.50% Total Patients Served: 3263
Caswell 30 0.92% Alexander
Moore 28 0.86% Alexander 248 60.05%
Randolph 19 0.58% Catawba 38 9.20%
Other 11 0.34% Iredell 22 5.33%
Montgomery 10 0.31% Caldwell 11 2.66%
Rockingham 9 0.28% Mecklenburg 10 2.42%
Chatham 8 0.25% Wake 9 2.18%
Person 8 0.25% Wilkes 6 1.45%
Wake 7 0.21% Lincoln 6 1.45%
Forsyth 7 0.21% Pitt 5 1.21%
Wilson 6 0.18% Lenoir 4 0.97%
Mecklenburg 5 0.15% Burke 4 0.97%
Pitt 4 0.12% Forsyth 4 0.97%
Nash 4 0.12% Buncombe 4 0.97%
Virginia 4 0.12% Rowan 3 0.73%
Franklin 3 0.09% Gaston 3 0.73%
Davidson 3 0.09% Wayne 3 0.73%
Bertie 2 0.06% Bertie 3 0.73%
Johnston 2 0.06% Union 2 0.48%
Union 2 0.06% Hertford 2 0.48%
Lenoir 2 0.06% Moore 2 0.48%
Lee 2 0.06% Cumberland 2 0.48%
Harnett 1 0.03% Guilford 2 0.48%
Halifax 1 0.03% Henderson 2 0.48%
Columbus 1 0.03% Cleveland 1 0.24%
Onslow 1 0.03% Columbus 1 0.24%
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Craven
Alamance
Surry
Stanly
Virginia
Richmond
Davie
Other
Orange
Onslow
Nash
Durham
Franklin
Granville
Haywood

Robeson

Total Patients Served:

Alleghany
Alleghany
Wilkes
Surry
Ashe
Forsyth
Mecklenburg
Yadkin
Virginia
Stokes
Davidson
Watauga
Rutherford
Richmond
Other
Gaston

Davie
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0.24%
0.24%
0.24%
0.24%
0.24%
0.24%
0.24%
0.24%
0.24%
0.24%
0.24%
0.24%
0.24%
0.24%
0.24%
0.24%

413

46.23%
19.34%
15.09%
4.25%
3.30%
2.83%
2.36%
1.42%
1.42%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%

Alexander

Total Patients Served:

Anson
Anson
Mecklenburg
Richmond
Union
Gaston
Stanly
South Carolina
Virginia
Other
Guilford
Cabarrus
Robeson

Scotland

Total Patients Served:

Ashe
Ashe
Virginia
Alleghany
Other
Catawba
Watauga
Wilkes
Wake
Vance
Iredell
Guilford
Cumberland
Burke

Mecklenburg

Total Patients Served:

Avery
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0.47%

212

84.70%
5.67%
3.12%
1.98%
1.13%
1.13%
0.57%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%

353

93.80%
1.41%
0.85%
0.56%
0.56%
0.56%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%

355
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Avery
Watauga
Mitchell
Burke
Other
McDowell
Caldwell
Tennessee
Gaston
Surry
Yancey
Georgia

Forsyth

Total Patients Served:

Beaufort
Beaufort
Martin
Pitt
Washington
Craven
Lenoir
Other
Hyde
Onslow
Hertford
Tyrrell
Wake
Pamlico
Edgecombe
Guilford
Wayne
Carteret
Bladen

Lee
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69.58%
16.46%
3.49%
2.99%
2.00%
1.75%
1.25%
1.00%
0.50%
0.25%
0.25%
0.25%
0.25%

401

78.01%
6.80%
6.80%
2.67%
0.97%
0.73%
0.49%
0.49%
0.36%
0.36%
0.24%
0.24%
0.24%
0.12%
0.12%
0.12%
0.12%
0.12%
0.12%

Perquimans
Bertie
Chowan
Cumberland
Nash
Currituck

Dare

Total Patients Served:

Bertie
Bertie
Hertford
Washington
Chowan
Martin
Northampton
Wilson
Pitt
Dare
Halifax
Tyrrell
Greene
Edgecombe
Perquimans
Lenoir
Other
Pasquotank
Carteret
Beaufort

Caldwell

Total Patients Served:

Bladen
Bladen
Brunswick

Columbus
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147
122

29

0.12%
0.12%
0.12%
0.12%
0.12%
0.12%
0.12%

823

73.47%
8.02%
4.96%
4.01%
2.48%
1.15%
0.76%
0.76%
0.76%
0.76%
0.57%
0.38%
0.38%
0.38%
0.19%
0.19%
0.19%
0.19%
0.19%
0.19%

524

41.88%
34.76%
8.26%
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Robeson
Cumberland
Sampson
Pender
Harnett
Iredell

Other

Total Patients Served:

Brunswick
Brunswick
New Hanover
Columbus
Other
Robeson
Pender
Bladen
Durham
Onslow
Wilson
Carteret
Scotland
Cumberland
Richmond
Randolph
Alamance
Northampton
Lincoln
Guilford
Wake
Rowan
Rockingham
Orange
Moore

Virginia
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5.41%
4.56%
2.85%
1.42%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%

351

78.90%
11.62%
3.76%
1.29%
0.73%
0.51%
0.51%
0.28%
0.28%
0.22%
0.22%
0.17%
0.17%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%

Hoke
Franklin
Duplin
Cabarrus

Pitt

Total Patients Served:

Buncombe
Buncombe
McDowell
Madison
Henderson
Haywood
Other
Rutherford
Yancey
South Carolina
Macon
Burke
Jackson
Transylvania
Polk
Cherokee
Mitchell
Georgia
Swain
Tennessee
Wake
Person
Catawba
Caldwell
Avery
Guilford
Gaston

Alexander
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151
137
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31
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25
21
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14
13
11
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0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%

1782

82.28%

4.62%
2.68%
2.43%
1.85%
0.76%
0.55%
0.50%
0.44%
0.37%
0.37%
0.30%
0.25%
0.23%
0.20%
0.18%
0.18%
0.16%
0.14%
0.12%
0.12%
0.11%
0.11%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.05%
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Service Location
Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total

Service Location
Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total

Watauga 2 0.04% McDowell 64 3.00%
Cleveland 2 0.04% Lincoln 16 0.75%
Wilson 2 0.04% Alexander 16 0.75%
Davidson 2 0.04% Cleveland 15 0.70%
Union 2 0.04% Rutherford 11 0.52%
Cabarrus 2 0.04% Avery 7 0.33%
Clay 2 0.04% Guilford 5 0.23%
Cumberland 2 0.04% Wake 4 0.19%
Rowan 2 0.04% New Hanover 4 0.19%
Robeson 2 0.04% Polk 3 0.14%
Virginia 2 0.04% Gaston 3 0.14%
Iredell 2 0.04% Watauga 2 0.09%
Graham 2 0.04% Mecklenburg 2 0.09%
Davie 2 0.04% Davidson 2 0.09%
Forsyth 2 0.04% Cherokee 2 0.09%
Stokes 1 0.02% Virginia 2 0.09%
Lee 1 0.02% South Carolina 1 0.05%
Lenoir 1 0.02% Wilkes 1 0.05%
Lincoln 1 0.02% Clay 1 0.05%
Vance 1 0.02% Buncombe 1 0.05%
Pender 1 0.02% Other 1 0.05%
Halifax 1 0.02% Mitchell 1 0.05%
Craven 1 0.02% Iredell 1 0.05%
Onslow 1 0.02% Total Patients Served: 2134
Brunswick 1 0.02% Cabarrus
Rockingham 1 0.02% Cabarrus 1914 73.50%
Durham 1 0.02% Rowan 240 9.22%
Mecklenburg 1 0.02% Mecklenburg 209 8.03%
Wilkes 1 0.02% Stanly 118 4.53%
Total Patients Served: 5631 fredell 28 1.08%
Burke Other 17 0.65%
Burke 1488 69.73% Gaston 11 0.42%
Caldwell 259 12.14% Union 8 0.31%
Catawba 222 10.40% Davidson 8 0.31%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Forsyth 7 0.27% Buncombe 8 0.68%
Guilford 6 0.23% Ashe 4 0.34%
South Carolina 3 0.12% Watauga 4 0.34%
Yadkin 3 0.12% McDowell 3 0.25%
Scotland 2 0.08% Other 2 0.17%
Jackson 2 0.08% Lincoln 2 0.17%
Johnston 2 0.08% Alexander 2 0.17%
Cleveland 2 0.08% Avery 1 0.08%
Bertie 2 0.08% Iredell 1 0.08%
Montgomery 2 0.08% Harnett 1 0.08%
Anson 2 0.08% Cumberland 1 0.08%
Richmond 2 0.08% Rutherford 1 0.08%
Transylvania 1 0.04% Virginia 1 0.08%
Virginia 1 0.04% Wayne 1 0.08%
Wake 1 0.04% Johnston 1 0.08%
Wilson ! 0.04% Total Patients Serve: 1178
Watauga 1 0.04% Carteret
Robeson 1 0.04% Carteret 1296 88.77%
Ashe 1 0.04% Onslow 72 4.93%
Perquimans 1 0.04% Craven 56 3.84%
Randolph 1 0.04% Wayne 4 0.27%
New Hanover 1 0.04% Other 4 0.27%
McDowell 1 0.04% Duplin 3 0.21%
Duplin 1 0.04% Pitt 3 0.21%
Catawba 1 0.04% Brunswick 2 0.14%
Caldwell 1 0.04% Wilson 2 0.14%
Buncombe 1 0.04% Virginia 2 0.14%
Rockingham 1 0.04% Pamlico 2 0.14%
Total Patients Served: 2604 Guilford 2 0-14%
Caldwell Nash 2 0.14%
Caldwell 1037 88.03% Lenoir 2 0.14%
Burke 61 5.18% Hertford 2 0.14%
Catawba 37 3.14% Wake 1 0.07%
Wilkes 10 0.85% New Hanover 1 0.07%
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Forsyth
Scotland
Pasquotank

Martin

Total Patients Served:

Caswell
Caswell
Rockingham
Guilford
Orange
Alamance
Henderson
Davidson

Columbus

Total Patients Served:

Catawba
Catawba
Caldwell
Alexander
Lincoln
Burke
Iredell
Other
Mecklenburg
Cleveland
Gaston
Watauga
McDowell
Mitchell
Henderson
Buncombe
South Carolina
Ashe

Rockingham
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0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%

1460

33.52%
31.25%
15.34%
10.23%
5.68%
2.27%
1.14%
0.57%

176

81.28%
4.28%
4.20%
3.69%
2.70%
0.71%
0.36%
0.36%
0.36%
0.32%
0.28%
0.20%
0.16%
0.16%
0.12%
0.12%
0.08%
0.08%

Avery
Wake
Yadkin
Yancey
Davidson
Rutherford
Randolph
Moore
Guilford
Forsyth
Davie
Rowan

Virginia

Total Patients Served:

Chatham
Chatham
Wake
Randolph
Lee
Orange
Durham
Alamance
Harnett
Moore
Guilford
Johnston
Franklin
Robeson
Granville
Wilson
Davidson
Nash
Caswell

Cumberland
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0.08%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%

2522

63.08%

9.07%
5.46%
5.46%
2.89%
2.73%
1.93%
1.69%
1.36%
1.20%
0.64%
0.48%
0.40%
0.32%
0.32%
0.24%
0.24%
0.16%
0.16%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Forsyth 2 0.16% Cleveland 2 0.26%
Rockingham 2 0.16% Jackson 1 0.13%
Hoke 2 0.16% South Carolina 1 0.13%
Sampson 2 0.16% Buncombe 1 0.13%
Madison 2 0.16% Wayne 1 0.13%
Montgomery 2 0-16% Total Patients Served: 777
Rowan 1 0.08% Chowan
South Carolina 1 0.08% Washington 21 25.61%
Vance 1 0.08% Perquimans 18 21.95%
Bladen 1 0.08% Tyrrell 12 14.63%
Jackson 1 0.08% Bertie 10 12.20%
Union 1 0.08% Gates 7 8.54%
Columbus 1 0.08% Hertford 6 7.32%
Davie 1 0.08% Pasquotank 3 3.66%
Craven 1 0.08% Cumberland 2 2.44%
Carteret 1 0.08% Northampton 1 1.22%
Cabarrus 1 0.08% Edgecombe 1 1.22%
Buncombe 1 0.08% Mecklenburg 1 1.22%
New Hanover 1 0.08% Chowan
Onslow 1 0.08% Total Patients Served: 82
Anson 1 0.08% Clay
Other Clay 127 44.56%
Total Patients Served: 1246 Georgia 69 24.21%
Cherokee Cherokee 69 24.21%
Cherokee 594 76.45% Macon 9 3.16%
Clay 106 13.64% Other 3 1.05%
Georgia 22 2.83% Granville 3 1.05%
Other 18 2.32% Buncombe 2 0.70%
Graham 14 1.80% Avery 1 0.35%
Swain 4 0.51% Rutherford 1 0.35%
Tennessee 4 0.51% Cleveland 1 0.35%
Macon 3 0.39% Total Patients Served: 285
Haywood 3 0.39% Cleveland
Madison 3 0.39% Cleveland 1246 91.42%
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Gaston
Rutherford
Lincoln

Other
Guilford
Catawba
Haywood
Polk

South Carolina
Wake

New Hanover
Jackson
Iredell
Georgia
Franklin
Cherokee
Orange

Mecklenburg

Total Patients Served:

Columbus
Columbus
Bladen
Brunswick
Buncombe
Robeson
Sampson
Lenoir
New Hanover
South Carolina
Cumberland
Onslow
Nash
Duplin

Pender
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4.70%
1.76%
0.51%
0.22%
0.22%
0.15%
0.15%
0.15%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%

1363

87.56%
5.92%
2.49%
0.69%
0.51%
0.34%
0.34%
0.34%
0.34%
0.26%
0.17%
0.17%
0.17%
0.17%

Wilson
Richmond
Gaston
Cabarrus
Tennessee

Wake

Total Patients Served:

Craven
Craven
Carteret
Pamlico
Onslow
Jones
Pitt
Other
Beaufort
Lenoir
Duplin
Dare
Hertford
Bertie
Nash
Guilford
Avery
Sampson
Wake
Wayne
New Hanover
Wilson
Martin
Moore
Pender
Durham

Polk
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0.09%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%

1166

74.67%
4.96%
4.33%
2.75%
2.60%
2.20%
1.42%
0.94%
0.63%
0.63%
0.63%
0.55%
0.47%
0.39%
0.39%
0.31%
0.31%
0.24%
0.24%
0.24%
0.24%
0.16%
0.16%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Brunswick
Mecklenburg
Columbus

Johnston

Total Patients Served:

Cumberland
Cumberland
Robeson
Currituck
Sampson
Harnett
Hoke
Wake
Moore
Brunswick
Bladen
Lee
Scotland
Duplin
Wayne
Johnston
Buncombe
New Hanover
Durham
Other
Craven
Columbus
Guilford
Onslow
Mecklenburg
South Carolina
Burke
Greene

Pender
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0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%

1271

76.81%
4.75%
3.44%
3.39%
3.01%
2.06%
0.68%
0.62%
0.60%
0.46%
0.43%
0.35%
0.30%
0.22%
0.19%
0.19%
0.19%
0.19%
0.19%
0.19%
0.16%
0.16%
0.11%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.05%

Richmond
Pitt
Cabarrus
Person
Rowan
Wilkes
Wilson
Graham
Iredell
Bertie
Lenoir
Virginia
Union
Tennessee
Washington
Caldwell
Caswell
Chatham
Randolph
Pamlico
Davidson
Orange
Forsyth
Halifax

Rockingham

Total Patients Served:

Currituck
Currituck
Dare
Pasquotank
Camden
Henderson
Other

Carteret
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199
97
50
10

0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%

3687

53.07%
25.87%
13.33%
2.67%
1.07%
1.07%
0.53%
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Gates

Tyrrell
Chowan
Edgecombe
New Hanover

Washington

Total Patients Served:

Dare
Dare
Tyrrell
Currituck
Hyde
Pasquotank

Guilford

Total Patients Served:

Davidson
Davidson
Forsyth
Guilford
Randolph
Other
Rowan
South Carolina
Surry
Davie
Wilkes
Richmond
Stokes
Yadkin
Columbus
Virginia
Moore
Montgomery

Iredell
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0.53%
0.53%
0.53%
0.27%
0.27%
0.27%

375

95.32%
1.80%
1.08%
0.72%
0.72%
0.36%

278

70.33%
10.50%
8.63%
4.02%
1.11%
0.74%
0.59%
0.44%
0.29%
0.26%
0.26%
0.22%
0.18%
0.18%
0.15%
0.15%
0.15%
0.15%

Georgia
Caldwell
Anson
Watauga
Cabarrus
Scotland
Vance
Stanly
Cumberland
Durham
Alamance
Mecklenburg
Buncombe
Avery

Nash
Brunswick
Alexander
Yancey
Wake

Lenoir
Rockingham
Robeson
Catawba
Chatham
New Hanover
Macon
Gaston
Transylvania

Rutherford

Total Patients Served:

Davie
Davie
Forsyth
Yadkin

0.15%
0.15%
0.11%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
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0.04%

2713

561 61.99%
262 28.95%
29 3.20%
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Iredell
Davidson
Rowan
Surry
Wilkes
Stokes
Graham
Virginia
Anson
Other
New Hanover
Lincoln

Rockingham

Total Patients Served:

Duplin
Duplin
Pender
Sampson
Wayne
Onslow
New Hanover
Cumberland
Lenoir
Wake
Carteret
Pitt
Johnston
Brunswick
Pamlico
Vance
Alamance
Jones
Columbus

Davidson
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1.33%
0.99%
0.66%
0.55%
0.55%
0.44%
0.33%
0.22%
0.22%
0.22%
0.11%
0.11%

0.11%

905

74.71%
4.69%
4.69%
4.36%
3.85%
2.01%
1.17%
1.01%
0.67%
0.50%
0.50%
0.34%
0.34%
0.17%
0.17%
0.17%
0.17%
0.17%
0.17%

Bladen

Total Patients Served:

Durham
Durham
Wake
Orange
Granville
Person
Chatham
Alamance
Franklin
Other
Graham
Vance
Cumberland
Caswell
Guilford
Caldwell
Virginia
South Carolina
Johnston
Forsyth
Rutherford
Nash
Harnett
Edgecombe
Brunswick
Pitt
Robeson
Burke
Halifax
Duplin
Rockingham

Perquimans

1

3868

315
296
161
156
62
59
56
55
46
45
27
22
22
18
15
12
11
11

9
9
7
7
6
6
5
5
4
4
4
3

0.17%

597

71.99%
5.86%
5.51%
3.00%
2.90%
1.15%
1.10%
1.04%
1.02%
0.86%
0.84%
0.50%
0.41%
0.41%
0.34%
0.28%
0.22%
0.20%
0.20%
0.17%
0.17%
0.13%
0.13%
0.11%
0.11%
0.09%
0.09%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.06%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Sampson 3 0.06% Pitt 27 3.03%
Lee 3 0.06% Other 7 0.79%
Warren 3 0.06% Washington 4 0.45%
Onslow 3 0.06% Johnston 3 0.34%
Craven 3 0.06% Lenoir 3 0.34%
Macon 3 0.06% Beaufort 3 0.34%
Beaufort 2 0.04% Northampton 2 0.22%
Pender 2 0.04% Granville 2 0.22%
Buncombe 2 0.04% Randolph 1 0.11%
Moore 2 0.04% Wayne 1 0.11%
Columbus 2 0.04% Warren 1 0.11%
Mecklenburg 2 0.04% Wake 1 0.11%
Alexander 2 0.04% Sampson 1 0.11%
Jackson 2 0.04% Perquimans 1 0.11%
Henderson 1 0.02% Bertie 1 0.11%
Clay 1 0.02% Cumberland 1 0.11%
Wilkes 1 0.02% Hertford 1 0.11%
Anson 1 0.02% Vance 1 0.11%
Ashe ! 0.02% Total Patients Servet: 890
New Hanover 1 0.02% Forsyth
Carteret 1 0.02% Forsyth 4465 86.94%
Jones 1 0.02% Guilford 137 2.67%
Lenoir 1 0.02% Stokes 119 2.32%
McDowell 1 0.02% Davie 68 1.32%
Montgomery 1 0.02% Davidson 44 0.86%
Pasquotank 1 0.02% Surry 38 0.74%
Transylvania 1 0.02% Yadkin 32 0.62%
Total Patients Served: 5373 Rockingham 24 0.47%
Edgecombe Other 23 0.45%
Edgecombe 631 70.90% Iredell 22 0.43%
Nash 74 8.31% Wilkes 22 0.43%
Martin 47 5.28% Randolph 11 0.21%
Halifax 46 5.17% Catawba 10 0.19%
Wilson 31 3.48% Wake 10 0.19%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Mecklenburg 8 0.16% Johnston 1 0.02%
Rowan 8 0.16% Vance 1 0.02%
Alamance 7 0.14% Montgomery 1 0.02%
Swain 7 0.14% Chatham 1 0.02%
Brunswick 5 0.10% Onslow 1 0.02%
Virginia 5 0.10% Haywood 1 0.02%
South Carolina 5 0.10% Polk 1 0.02%
Durham 4 0.08% Robeson 1 0.02%
Wayne 4 0.08% Gaston 1 0.02%
Cumberland 3 0.06% Total Patients Served: 5136
McDowell 3 0.06% Franklin

Ashe 3 0.06% Franklin 400 75.33%
Lee 3 0.06% Vance 59 11.11%
Lenoir 3 0.06% Wake 26 4.90%
Orange 2 0.04% Nash 14 2.64%
New Hanover 2 0.04% Warren 13 2.45%
Union 2 0.04% Granville 5 0.94%
Wilson 2 0.04% Johnston 4 0.75%
Georgia 2 0.04% Other 3 0.56%
Carteret 2 0.04% Cabarrus 2 0.38%
Columbus 2 0.04% Guilford 1 0.19%
Currituck 2 0.04% Edgecombe 1 0.19%
Alexander 2 0.04% Durham 1 0.19%
Buncombe 2 0.04% Chowan 1 0.19%
Halifax 2 0.04% Halifax 1 0.19%
Avery 2 0.04% Total Patients Serve: 531
Alleghany 2 0.04% Gaston

Lincoln 2 0.04% Gaston 2928 80.42%
Caldwell 1 0.02% Cleveland 366 10.05%
Burke 1 0.02% Lincoln 127 3.49%
Madison 1 0.02% Mecklenburg 108 2.97%
Beaufort 1 0.02% South Carolina 29 0.80%
Cabarrus 1 0.02% Catawba 20 0.55%
Watauga 1 0.02% Other 11 0.30%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Rutherford 10 0.27% Halifax 1 0.60%
Georgia 4 0.11% Pasquotank 1 0.60%
Lenor 4 0-11% Total Patients Serve: 167
Cabarrus 4 0.11% Graham
Forsyth 3 0.08% Graham 158 85.41%
Caldwell 3 0.08% Cherokee 11 5.95%
Burke 3 0.08% Transylvania 3 1.62%
Richmond 3 0.08% Swain 3 1.62%
Alamance 2 0.05% Mecklenburg 2 1.08%
Davidson 2 0.05% Jackson 2 1.08%
Union 2 0.05% Gaston 2 1.08%
Iredell 2 0.05% Georgia 1 0.54%
Brunswick 2 0.05% Catawba 1 0.54%
Virginia 1 0.03% Tennessee 1 0.54%
Randolph 1 0.03% Macon 1 0.54%
Macon ! 0.03% Total Patients Serve: 185
Stanly 1 0.03% Granville
Buncombe 1 0.03% Granville 523 83.95%
Avery 1 0.03% Vance 50 8.03%
Cherokee 1 0.03% Warren 16 2.57%
Rowan 1 0.03% Wake 14 2.25%
Total Patients Served: 3641 Virginia 6 0.96%
Gates Franklin 5 0.80%
Gates 107 64.07% Hertford 2 0.32%
Hertford 22 13.17% Onslow 1 0.16%
Bertie 11 6.59% Orange 1 0.16%
Northampton 6 3.59% Other States 1 0.16%
Virginia 5 2.99% Pasquotank 1 0.16%
Chowan 5 2.99% Pitt 1 0.16%
Perguimans 3 1.80% Edgecombe 1 0.16%
Currituck 2 1.20% Catawba 1 0.16%
Robeson 2 1.20% Total Patients Servet: 623
Edgecombe 1 0.60% Greene
Forsyth 1 0.60% Greene 179 45.66%
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Lenoir
Pitt
Wayne
Wilkes
Carteret
Sampson
Beaufort
Hertford
Wake
Nash
Craven
Martin
Bertie
Pasquotank

Johnston

Total Patients Served:

Guilford
Guilford
Forsyth
Randolph
Davidson
Rockingham
Alamance
Other
Virginia
Edgecombe
Mecklenburg
Caswell
Stokes
Wake
Rowan
Orange
Chatham

Durham
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271
244
163
160
126
56
26
21
20
15
14
14
12
12
11
11

32.14%
8.42%
3.06%
3.06%
1.28%
1.02%
1.02%
1.02%
0.77%
0.77%
0.51%
0.51%
0.26%
0.26%
0.26%

392

83.91%
3.24%
2.92%
1.95%
1.91%
1.51%
0.67%
0.31%
0.25%
0.24%
0.18%
0.17%
0.17%
0.14%
0.14%
0.13%
0.13%

Iredell
Cabarrus
Cumberland
Robeson
Richmond
Vance
Davie
Brunswick
Stanly
Catawba
Surry
Montgomery
Wilkes
Other States
Person

Pitt

Polk

South Carolina
Cleveland
Craven
Pamlico
New Hanover
Buncombe
Duplin
Gaston
Granville
Carteret
Burke
Wilson
Union
Graham
Tennessee
Johnston

Lee

=
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0.12%
0.11%
0.10%
0.10%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.07%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Avery 1 0.01% Other 3 0.27%
Wayne 1 0.01% Virginia 2 0.18%
Bertie 1 0.01% Harnett 2 0.18%
Watauga 1 0.01% Chowan 2 0.18%
Alexander 1 0.01% Martin 1 0.09%
Caldwell 1 0.01% Johnston 1 0.09%
Macon ! 0.01% Total Patients Servet: 1115
Transylvania 1 0.01% Harnett
Nash 1 0.01% Harnett 653 48.30%
Lincoln 1 0.01% Guilford 246 18.20%
Moore 1 0.01% Wake 112 8.28%
Cherokee 1 0.01% Sampson 102 7.54%
Lenoir 1 0.01% Cumberland 90 6.66%
Onslow 1 0.01% Johnston 64 4.73%
Hyde 1 0.01% Lee 38 2.81%
Scotland 1 0.01% Durham 11 0.81%
Harnett 1 0.01% Wayne 10 0.74%
Georgia 1 0.01% Robeson 5 0.37%
Franklin 1 0.01% Moore 3 0.22%
Dare 1 0.01% Other 3 0.22%
Sampson 1 0.01% Scotland 3 0.22%
Henderson 1 0.01% South Carolina 2 0.15%
Total Patients Serve: 8363 Alleghany 2 0-15%
Halifax Person 2 0.15%
Halifax 525 47.09% Gaston 2 0.15%
Guilford 278 24.93% Nash 1 0.07%
Northampton 197 17.67% Transylvania 1 0.07%
Nash 39 3.50% Bladen 1 0.07%
Edgecombe 33 2.96% Pitt 1 0.07%
Warren 1 1.26% Total Patients Served: 1352
Wilson 8 0.72% Haywood
Wake 4 0.36% Haywood 1339 82.50%
Pitt 3 0.27% Buncombe 141 8.69%
Hertford 3 0.27% Jackson 59 3.64%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Macon 17 1.05% Jackson 7 0.22%
Swain 12 0.74% Guilford 5 0.15%
Madison 7 0.43% McDowell 5 0.15%
Washington 6 0.37% Georgia 4 0.12%
Henderson 5 0.31% Rowan 4 0.12%
Other 5 0.31% Randolph 4 0.12%
Georgia 5 0.31% Madison 4 0.12%
Iredell 5 0.31% Mecklenburg 4 0.12%
South Carolina 3 0.18% New Hanover 3 0.09%
Transylvania 2 0.12% Wake 3 0.09%
Tennessee 2 0.12% Cleveland 3 0.09%
McDowell 2 0.12% Cherokee 3 0.09%
Mecklenburg 2 0.12% Macon 2 0.06%
Clay 2 0.12% Cabarrus 2 0.06%
Orange 1 0.06% Tennessee 2 0.06%
Brunswick 1 0.06% Avery 1 0.03%
Cherokee 1 0.06% Yancey 1 0.03%
Rutherford 1 0.06% Yadkin 1 0.03%
Cleveland 1 0.06% Wilkes 1 0.03%
Durham 1 0.06% Watauga 1 0.03%
Gaston 1 0.06% Virginia 1 0.03%
Graham 1 0.06% Franklin 1 0.03%
Polk 1 0.06% Graham 1 0.03%
Total Patients Servet: 1623 Pt . 0.03%
Henderson Gaston 1 0.03%
Henderson 2493 77.09% Swain 1 0.03%
Buncombe 266 8.23% Carteret 1 0.03%
South Carolina 180 5.57% Brunswick 1 0.03%
Other 87 2.69% Stanly 1 0.03%
Transylvania 57 1.76% Stokes 1 0.03%
Polk % 1.08% Total Patients Served: 3234
Rutherford 24 0.74% Hertford
Burke 12 0.37% Hertford 321 74.48%
Haywood 10 0.31% Bertie 61 14.15%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Northampton 16 3.71% Hyde 100 76.34%
Gates 9 2.09% Beaufort 8 6.11%
Pasquotank 4 0.93% Tyrrell 7 5.34%
Halifax 4 0.93% Dare 4 3.05%
Chowan 3 0.70% Martin 4 3.05%
Virginia 3 0.70% Pitt 2 1.53%
Cumberland 3 0.70% Sampson 1 0.76%
Wake 2 0.46% Washington 1 0.76%
Nash 2 0.46% Johnston 1 0.76%
Georgia 1 0.23% Gaston 1 0.76%
Pitt 1 0.23% Currituck 1 0.76%
Edgecombe 1 0.23% Cumberland 1 0.76%
Total Patients Served: 431 Total Patients Served: 131
Hoke Iredell
Hoke 206 48.36% Iredell 1961 80.77%
Robeson 83 19.48% Mecklenburg 141 5.81%
Cumberland 58 13.62% Rowan 63 2.59%
Scotland 29 6.81% Alexander 49 2.02%
Moore 18 4.23% Catawba 49 2.02%
Wake 5 1.17% Lincoln 31 1.28%
Richmond 5 1.17% Wilkes 30 1.24%
Sampson 5 1.17% Other 21 0.86%
Harnett 3 0.70% Davie 15 0.62%
Other 3 0.70% Cabarrus 14 0.58%
Guilford 2 0.47% Davidson 6 0.25%
Forsyth 2 0.47% South Carolina 6 0.25%
New Hanover 2 0.47% Yadkin 5 0.21%
Wayne 1 0.23% Buncombe 4 0.16%
Mecklenburg 1 0.23% Cleveland 4 0.16%
Columbus 1 0.23% Caldwell 4 0.16%
Bladen 1 0.23% Forsyth 3 0.12%
Georgia 1 0.23% Virginia 3 0.12%
Total Patients Served: 426 Guilford 2 0.08%
Hyde Burke 2 0.08%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total
Onslow 1 0.04% Wake 195 10.32%
Watauga 1 0.04% Harnett 133 7.04%
Cumberland 1 0.04% Wayne 42 2.22%
Surry 1 0.04% Wilson 29 1.53%
Pamlico 1 0.04% Sampson 21 1.11%
Wilson 1 0.04% Durham 8 0.42%
Craven 1 0.04% Duplin 7 0.37%
Henderson 1 0.04% New Hanover 6 0.32%
Harnett 1 0.04% Nash 4 0.21%
Georgia 1 0.04% Other 3 0.16%
Gaston 1 0.04% Halifax 3 0.16%
Alleghany 1 0.04% Guilford 2 0.11%
Franklin 1 0.04% Hertford 2 0.11%
Moore 1 0.04% Edgecombe 2 0.11%
Polk 1 0.04% Cumberland 2 0.11%
Total Patients Servett 2428 Craven 2 0-11%
Jackson Pitt 2 0.11%
Jackson 330 72.37% Bladen 2 0.11%
Swain 51 11.18% Beaufort 1 0.05%
Haywood 23 5.04% Washington 1 0.05%
Macon 9 1.97% Brunswick 1 0.05%
Clay 8 1.75% Carteret 1 0.05%
Graham 7 1.54% Chatham 1 0.05%
Other 6 1.32% Virginia 1 0.05%
Cherokee ° 1.32% Total Patients Served: 1890
Georgia 5 1.10% Jones
Madison 5 1.10% Jones 24 44.44%
South Carolina 2 0.44% Onslow 13 24.07%
Buncombe 2 0.44% Craven 12 22.22%
Gaston 1 0.22% Carteret 2 3.70%
Lincoln 1 0.22% Durham 1 1.85%
Total Patients Serve: 456 Lenoir ! 1.85%
Johnston Pender 1 1.85%
Johnston M9 7508% Total Patients Served: 54
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total
Lee Wilson 9 0.90%
Lee 954 78.58% Wake 8 0.80%
Harnett 114 9.39% Sampson 4 0.40%
Chatham 63 5.19% Washington 4 0.40%
Moore 27 2.22% Other 3 0.30%
Wake 17 1.40% Carteret 3 0.30%
Cumberland 10 0.82% Pender 2 0.20%
Johnston 5 0.41% Johnston 2 0.20%
Robeson 3 0.25% Mecklenburg 2 0.20%
Jackson 3 0.25% Beaufort 2 0.20%
Durham 2 0.16% Person 1 0.10%
Person 2 0.16% South Carolina 1 0.10%
Other 2 0.16% Northampton 1 0.10%
Orange 2 0.16% Catawba 1 0.10%
Wayne 1 0.08% Nash 1 0.10%
Alamance 1 0.08% Ashe 1 0.10%
Scotland 1 0.08% Macon 1 0.10%
Forsyth 1 0.08% Brunswick 1 0.10%
Bladen 1 0.08% Columbus 1 0.10%
Avery 1 0.08% Cumberland 1 0.10%
Guilford 1 0.08% Durham 1 0.10%
Hoke 1 0.08% Edgecombe 1 0.10%
Onslow 1 0.08% Franklin 1 0.10%
Beaufort 1 0.08% Guilford 1 0.10%
Total Patients Servet: 1214 Hamett ! 0.10%
Lenoir Bladen 1 0.10%
Lenolr 700 eIt Total Patients Served: 996
Pitt 59 5.92% Lincoln
Wayne 40 4.02% Lincoln 734 72.03%
Greene 24 2.41% Gaston 150 14.72%
Jones 17 1.71% Catawba 47 4.61%
Onslow 16 1.61% Cleveland 45 4.42%
Craven 16 1.61% Mecklenburg 17 1.67%
Duplin 9 0.90% Burke 6 0.59%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Cabarrus ® 0-59% Total Patients Served: 452
Caldwell 4 0.39% Martin
Iredell 2 0.20% Martin 222 60.16%
Alexander 2 0.20% Pitt 35 9.49%
Rowan 2 0.20% Washington 21 5.69%
Rutherford 1 0.10% Beaufort 20 5.42%
South Carolina 1 0.10% Bertie 19 5.15%
Alleghany 1 0.10% Wilson 14 3.79%
Avery 1 0.10% Edgecombe 12 3.25%
Total Patients Serve: 1019 Nash > 1.30%
Macon Northampton 4 1.08%
Macon 338 62.71% Halifax 3 0.81%
Buncombe 66 12.24% Chowan 3 0.81%
Jackson 52 9.65% Wayne 2 0.54%
Georgia 21 3.90% Onslow 2 0.54%
Other 13 2.41% Tyrrell 1 0.27%
South Carolina 10 1.86% Pasquotank 1 0.27%
Transylvania 7 1.30% Hertford 1 0.27%
Henderson 7 1.30% Guilford 1 0.27%
Clay 6 1.11% Currituck 1 0.27%
Cherokee 5 0.93% Craven 1 0.27%
Virginia 4 0.74% Lenoir 1 0.27%
Orange 2 0-37% Total Patiants Serve: 369
Rowan 2 0.37% McDowell
Tennessee 2 0.37% McDowell 623 89.51%
Davie 2 0.37% Burke 34 4.89%
Caldwell 1 0.19% Rutherford 7 1.01%
New Hanover 1 0.19% Yancey 6 0.86%
Total Patients Served: 539 Meckdenburg > 0.72%
Madison Buncombe 4 0.57%
Madison 337 74.56% Mitchell 3 0.43%
Buncombe 106 23.45% Davidson 3 0.43%
Yancey 8 1.77% Catawba 2 0.29%
Haywood 1 0.22% Cleveland 2 0.29%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Lincoln
Avery
Gaston
Wilkes
Caldwell
Chatham

Total Patients Served:

Mecklenburg
Mecklenburg
Union
Iredell
Gaston
Rowan
South Carolina
Other
Cabarrus
Lincoln
Catawba
Cleveland
Stanly
Burke
Anson
Wake
Forsyth
Caldwell
Georgia
Randolph
Virginia
Guilford
Brunswick
Ashe
Rutherford
Moore

Orange
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293
202
194
110
110
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107
82
43
37
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11
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0.29%
0.14%
0.14%
0.14%
0.14%
0.14%

696

85.63%
2.66%
1.84%
1.76%
1.00%
1.00%
0.99%
0.97%
0.75%
0.39%
0.34%
0.20%
0.17%
0.13%
0.12%
0.12%
0.10%
0.09%
0.08%
0.07%
0.07%
0.06%
0.06%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%

Robeson
Buncombe
Davidson
Tennessee
Watauga
Other States
Cumberland
Hyde

Pitt

Polk
Richmond
Jackson
Chatham
Henderson
Craven
Edgecombe
Alleghany
Avery
Haywood
Onslow
Wilkes
Rockingham
Vance
Scotland
Surry
Franklin
Nash
Columbus
Lenoir
Bertie
Harnett
New Hanover
Durham

Bladen
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0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Carteret 1 0.01% Moore 52 13.98%
Davie 1 0.01% Randolph 22 5.91%
Alexander 1 0.01% Richmond 12 3.23%
Wayne 1 0.01% Stanly 12 3.23%
Wilson 1 0.01% Guilford 5 1.34%
Yadkin 1 0.01% Georgia 2 0.54%
Washington 1 0.01% Davidson 1 0.27%
Swain 1 0.01% Brunswick 1 0.27%
Dare 1 0.01% Anson 1 0.27%
Stokes ! 0.01% Total Patients Served: 372
Graham 1 0.01% Moore
Halifax 1 0.01% Moore 1991 71.88%
Johnston 1 0.01% Richmond 214 7.73%
Lee 1 0.01% Lee 104 3.75%
Montgomery 1 0.01% Hoke 95 3.43%
Transylvania 1 0.01% Cumberland 56 2.02%
Alamance 1 0.01% Harnett 38 1.37%
Total Patients Serve: 11000 Chatham 3 1.23%
Mitchell Montgomery 31 1.12%
Mitchell 236 58.27% Scotland 29 1.05%
Yancey 89 21.98% Other 28 1.01%
Avery 33 8.15% Robeson 27 0.97%
McDowell 22 5.43% Sampson 22 0.79%
Buncombe 8 1.98% Wake 18 0.65%
Burke 8 1.98% Randolph 16 0.58%
Madison 3 0.74% Johnston 11 0.40%
Other 2 0.49% Rockingham 9 0.32%
Mecklenburg 1 0.25% Anson 7 0.25%
South Carolina 1 0.25% Columbus 6 0.22%
Wake 1 0.25% South Carolina 4 0.14%
Watauga 1 0.25% Virginia 4 0.14%
Total Patients Serve: 405 Guilford 4 0-14%
Montgomery Stanly 3 0.11%
Montgomery 264 70.97% Mecklenburg 2 0.07%

Monday, August 03, 2015 Page 24 of 38



Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Bladen
Durham
New Hanover
Pitt
Lincoln
Watauga
Alamance
Jones
Cabarrus
Davidson
Rutherford
Georgia

Lenoir

Total Patients Served:

Nash
Nash
Edgecombe
Halifax
Wilson
Franklin
Guilford
Durham
Wake
Harnett
Warren
Northampton
Pitt
Wayne
Pender
Cherokee
Virginia
Greene
Craven

Johnston
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0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%

2770

63.75%
16.64%
7.38%
4.24%
1.49%
1.49%
0.99%
0.72%
0.61%
0.61%
0.33%
0.28%
0.17%
0.17%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%

Lenoir
Columbus
Hertford
Georgia
Jones
Other States
Other
Orange
McDowell

Cumberland

Total Patients Served:

New Hanover
New Hanover
Brunswick
Pender
Columbus
Onslow
Other
Bladen
Duplin
Sampson
Dare
South Carolina
Robeson
Wayne
Virginia
Johnston
Cumberland
Georgia
Pitt
Mecklenburg
Wake
Rowan

Randolph
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3519

439
364
146
122
57
42
32
18
16

6
5
5
5
5
4
4
4
4
3
3
3

0.11%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%

1815

72.69%
9.07%
7.52%
3.02%
2.52%
1.18%
0.87%
0.66%
0.37%
0.33%
0.12%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Cabarrus 3 0.06% Jones 17 1.83%
Carteret 3 0.06% Other 14 1.51%
Lenoir 3 0.06% Duplin 14 1.51%
Craven 3 0.06% Pender 12 1.29%
Martin 2 0.04% Carteret 11 1.18%
Alamance 2 0.04% Lenoir 7 0.75%
Wilson 2 0.04% Craven 7 0.75%
Bertie 2 0.04% New Hanover 6 0.65%
Vance 1 0.02% Hertford 4 0.43%
Davidson 1 0.02% Forsyth 4 0.43%
Beaufort 1 0.02% Johnston 3 0.32%
Forsyth 1 0.02% Sampson 2 0.22%
Madison 1 0.02% Columbus 2 0.22%
Surry 1 0.02% Wake 2 0.22%
Stanly 1 0.02% Pitt 2 0.22%
Scotland 1 0.02% Brunswick 2 0.22%
Jones 1 0.02% Guilford 2 0.22%
Greene 1 0.02% Cumberland 1 0.11%
Camden 1 0.02% Durham 1 0.11%
Guilford 1 0.02% Surry 1 0.11%
Iredell ! 0.02% Total Patients Served: 929
Jackson 1 0.02% Orange
Franklin 1 0.02% Orange 716 63.36%
Total Patients Served: 4841 Durham oL 1425%
Northampton Wake 61 5.40%
Northampton 381 82.47% Chatham 46 4.07%
Halifax 45 9.74% Alamance 32 2.83%
Hertford 27 5.84% Person 14 1.24%
Bertie 7 1.52% Other 10 0.88%
Warren 1 0.22% Johnston 9 0.80%
Mecklenburg 1 0.22% Nash 6 0.53%
Total Patients Serve: 462 Granville 6 0.53%
Onslow Cumberland 5 0.44%
Onslow 815 87.73% Caswell 5 0.44%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Randolph 4 0.35% Pamlico 150 70.09%
Franklin 4 0.35% Craven 42 19.63%
Guilford 4 0.35% Beaufort 14 6.54%
Virginia 3 0.27% Carteret 4 1.87%
Mecklenburg 3 0.27% Guilford 2 0.93%
Moore 3 0.27% Onslow 1 0.47%
Robeson 2 0.18% Wake 1 0.47%
Sampson 2 0-18% Total Patients Served: 214
Pitt 2 0.18% Pasquotank

Wilson 2 0.18% Pasquotank 628 64.21%
Warren 2 0.18% Perquimans 123 12.58%
Vance 2 0.18% Camden 78 7.98%
Craven 2 0.18% Currituck 50 5.11%
Lee 2 0.18% Chowan 31 3.17%
Lenoir 2 0.18% Gates 24 2.45%
Beaufort 2 0.18% Dare 12 1.23%
Henderson 2 0.18% Hertford 6 0.61%
Forsyth 2 0.18% Tyrrell 6 0.61%
Columbus 1 0.09% Union 4 0.41%
Brunswick 1 0.09% Washington 3 0.31%
Union 1 0.09% Guilford 2 0.20%
Tyrrell 1 0.09% Bertie 1 0.10%
South Carolina 1 0.09% Wilson 1 0.10%
Davidson 1 0.09% Craven 1 0.10%
Haywood 1 0.09% Wake 1 0.10%
Hertford 1 0.09% Edgecombe 1 0.10%
Iredell 1 0.09% Pitt 1 0.10%
Hoke 1 0.09% Johnston 1 0.10%
Onslow 1 0.09% Hyde 1 0.10%
New Hanover 1 0.09% Halifax 1 0.10%
Dare 1 0.09% Robeson 1 0.10%
Bertie 1 0.09% Wayne 1 0.10%
Total Patients Served: 1130 Total Patients Served: 978

Pamlico Pender
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Pender 447 54.71% Warren 1 0.57%
Onslow 168 20.56% Tyrrell 1 0.57%
New Hanover 106 12.97% Sampson 1 0.57%
Duplin 55 6.73% Polk 1 0.57%
Brunswick 9 1.10% Beaufort 1 0.57%
Sampson 7 0.86% Harnett 1 0.57%
Columbus 7 0.86% Northampton 1 0.57%
Bladen 5 0.61% Brunswick 1 0.57%
Other States 3 0.37% Person 1 0.57%
Carteret 2 0.24% Johnston 1 0.57%
Beaufort 2 0.24% Lenoir 1 0.57%
Wake 1 0.12% Macon 1 0.57%
Lenoir 1 0.12% Martin 1 0.57%
Jones 1 0-12% Total Patients Serve: 174
Chowan 1 0.12% Person
Cabarrus 1 0.12% Person 521 92.05%
Moore 1 0.12% Wake 9 1.59%
Total Patients Served: 817 Durham ° 1.59%
Perquimans Caldwell 8 1.41%
Perquimans 68 39.08% Granville 6 1.06%
Chowan 33 18.97% Orange 3 0.53%
Pasquotank 17 9.77% Craven 2 0.35%
Currituck 7 4.02% Other 1 0.18%
Gates 7 4.02% Virginia 1 0.18%
Dare 6 3.45% Forsyth 1 0.18%
Bertie 5 2.87% Cherokee 1 0.18%
Pitt 4 2.30% Carteret 1 0.18%
Hertford 3 1.72% Alamance 1 0.18%
Carteret 2 1.15% Guilford 1 0.18%
Camden 2 1.15% Caswell 1 0.18%
Wayne 2 1.15% Total Patients Served: 566
Washington 2 1.15% Pitt
Edgecombe 2 1.15% Pitt 1453 74.02%
Wilson 1 0.57% Greene 78 3.97%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Lenoir 65 3.31% Cleveland 4 0.71%
Washington 61 3.11% Other 1 0.18%
Beaufort 57 2.90% Beaufort 1 0.18%
Edgecombe 49 2.50% Yancey 1 0.18%
Nash 3 1.88% Total Patients Serve: 563
Martin 37 1.88% Randolph
Wilson 29 1.48% Randolph 1834 78.64%
Halifax 17 0.87% Guilford 315 13.51%
Hertford 13 0.66% Davidson 76 3.26%
Craven 11 0.56% Chatham 44 1.89%
Carteret 7 0.36% Forsyth 13 0.56%
Northampton 7 0.36% Montgomery 10 0.43%
Gates 7 0.36% Stanly 6 0.26%
Hyde 6 0.31% Other 6 0.26%
Johnston 5 0.25% Moore 6 0.26%
Onslow 5 0.25% Stokes 4 0.17%
Other 5 0.25% Richmond 3 0.13%
Wake 3 0.15% Alamance 3 0.13%
Chowan 2 0.10% Wake 2 0.09%
Wayne 2 0.10% Cumberland 1 0.04%
Bertie 2 0.10% Mecklenburg 1 0.04%
Jones 1 0.05% Rockingham 1 0.04%
Haywood 1 0.05% Vance 1 0.04%
Buncombe 1 0.05% Cabarrus 1 0.04%
Pasquotank 1 0.05% Durham 1 0.04%
Pamlico 1 0.05% Person 1 0.04%
Total Patients Servet: 1963 Frankdin ! 0.04%
Polk Georgia 1 0.04%
Polk 376 66.79% Hoke 1 0.04%
South Carolina 103 18.29% Total Patients Served: 2332
Henderson 46 8.17% Richmond
Buncombe 19 3.37% Richmond 631 82.70%
Sampson 6 1.07% Scotland 51 6.68%
Rutherford 6 1.07% Montgomery 17 2.23%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Anson
Robeson
Columbus
Hoke

Moore
Davidson
South Carolina
Cabarrus
Cumberland
New Hanover
Wake
Guilford
Gaston
Craven

Mecklenburg

Total Patients Served:

Robeson
Robeson
Bladen
Columbus
Scotland
Cumberland
Durham
Hoke
New Hanover
Other
Virginia
South Carolina
Harnett
Brunswick
Union
Buncombe
Wake

Stanly
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1.57%
1.44%
1.05%
0.79%
0.79%
0.66%
0.52%
0.39%
0.26%
0.26%
0.13%
0.13%
0.13%
0.13%
0.13%

763

80.97%
6.85%
3.75%
2.83%
1.74%
1.41%
0.82%
0.49%
0.22%
0.16%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%

Sampson
Cleveland
Forsyth

Franklin

Total Patients Served:

Rockingham
Rockingham
Guilford
Virginia
Caswell
Stokes
Forsyth
Alamance
Other
McDowell
Wake
Alleghany
Randolph
Halifax
Orange
Stanly
Davie
Wayne
Surry
Georgia
Wilkes
Burke
Carteret
Gaston
Pitt
Durham
New Hanover
Nash

Mecklenburg

N
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35
31
20
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0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%

1839

85.80%
4.38%
2.36%
1.69%
1.49%
0.96%
0.63%
0.53%
0.34%
0.34%
0.19%
0.14%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Edgecombe
Graham
Richmond

Wilson

Total Patients Served:

Rowan
Rowan
Cabarrus
Mecklenburg
Davidson
Iredell
Forsyth
Davie
Guilford
Gaston
Stanly
Catawba
Randolph
Cleveland
Union
Duplin
Other
Rockingham
Franklin
Caldwell
Wake
Alamance
Anson
South Carolina
New Hanover
Brunswick
Buncombe
Alleghany

McDowell
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0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%

2077

78.51%
4.77%
3.04%
2.35%
1.60%
1.57%
1.35%
0.60%
0.53%
0.50%
0.44%
0.44%
0.35%
0.31%
0.28%
0.28%
0.22%
0.22%
0.22%
0.22%
0.22%
0.22%
0.19%
0.13%
0.13%
0.13%
0.13%
0.09%

Richmond
Sampson
Scotland
Virginia
Yancey
Ashe
Yadkin
Edgecombe
Craven
Pitt
Cherokee
Beaufort
Stokes
Polk
Durham
Lenoir
Lincoln
Orange
Burke
Pender

Cumberland

Total Patients Served:

Rutherford
Rutherford
Rockingham
Cleveland
McDowell
Polk
Henderson
Haywood
South Carolina
Buncombe
Other

Georgia
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0.09%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%

3187

83.75%
11.95%
1.82%
0.57%
0.48%
0.38%
0.29%
0.19%
0.19%
0.10%
0.10%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total
Burke 1 0.10% Stanly
Alleghany 1 0.10% Stanly 901 73.01%
Total Patients Served: 1046 Scotland W2 se
Sampson Montgomery 55 4.46%
Sampson 711 91.15% Cabarrus 23 1.86%
Duplin 27 3.46% Rowan 16 1.30%
Cumberland 14 1.79% Union 14 1.13%
Wayne 8 1.03% Mecklenburg 12 0.97%
Bladen 7 0.90% Anson 12 0.97%
Harnett 3 0.38% Sampson 7 0.57%
Jones 3 0.38% Guilford 6 0.49%
Wake 2 0.26% Rockingham 6 0.49%
Other 2 0.26% Moore 4 0.32%
Columbus 1 0.13% Gaston 4 0.32%
Alamance 1 0.13% Watauga 4 0.32%
Johnston 1 0.13% Randolph 4 0.32%
Total Patients Served: 780 Iredell 3 0-24%
Scotland Richmond 3 0.24%
Scotland 427 77.08% Davidson 3 0.24%
Robeson 70 12.64% Forsyth 2 0.16%
South Carolina 27 4.87% Cherokee 2 0.16%
Richmond 15 2.71% Buncombe 2 0.16%
Other 4 0.72% Alamance 2 0.16%
New Hanover 2 0.36% Vance 1 0.08%
Wayne 1 0.18% New Hanover 1 0.08%
Union 1 0.18% Hoke 1 0.08%
Durham 1 0.18% Durham 1 0.08%
Cumberland 1 0.18% Davie 1 0.08%
Carteret 1 0.18% Alleghany 1 0.08%
Brunswick 1 0.18% Other 1 0.08%
Anson ! 0-18% Total Patients Served: 1234
Lee 1 0.18% Stokes
Wake 1 0.18% Stokes 467 53.25%
Total Patients Served: 554 Forsyth 206 23.49%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Surry
Rockingham
Guilford
Davie
Yadkin
Davidson
Other
Wilkes
Gaston
Transylvania
Polk

Wake

South Carolina
Lincoln
Durham
Currituck
Chatham

Mecklenburg

Total Patients Served:

Surry
Surry
Swain
Yadkin
Wilkes
Virginia
Alleghany
Stokes
Forsyth
Other
Franklin
South Carolina
Davie
Iredell

Guilford
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12.43%
4.10%
1.71%
1.14%
0.91%
0.57%
0.46%
0.34%
0.23%
0.23%
0.23%
0.23%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%

877

75.24%
7.24%
5.95%
4.98%
1.23%
1.23%
1.16%
0.84%
0.39%
0.32%
0.19%
0.19%
0.19%
0.19%

Randolph
Brunswick
Davidson
Richmond
Gaston
Mecklenburg
Alexander
Georgia

New Hanover

Total Patients Served:

Swain
Swain
Graham
Jackson
Macon
Cherokee
Haywood
Rutherford
Henderson
Buncombe
Halifax
Mecklenburg
Other
Georgia
Gaston
Cumberland
Burke
McDowell
Union

Lincoln

Total Patients Served:

Transylvania
Transylvania

Henderson

[ S N N T T T

159

NN
w o o

P R R R P P P N NN ®W DN DN O ®©

590
72

0.13%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%

1547

62.11%
10.16%
7.81%
5.08%
3.13%
2.34%
1.56%
1.56%
1.17%
0.78%
0.78%
0.78%
0.39%
0.39%
0.39%
0.39%
0.39%
0.39%
0.39%

256

71.00%
8.66%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Buncombe 37 4.45% Mitchell 1 0.12%
Jackson 20 2.41% Union 1 0.12%
Burke 1 1.08% Total Patients Served: 831
Gaston 11 1.32% Union

Haywood 11 1.32% Union 1681 75.99%
Rutherford 7 0.84% Mecklenburg 306 13.83%
Wake 6 0.72% Anson 92 4.16%
Other 6 0.72% South Carolina 58 2.62%
Cleveland 4 0.48% Cabarrus 11 0.50%
Polk 4 0.48% Stanly 6 0.27%
Guilford 4 0.48% Other 5 0.23%
McDowell 4 0.48% Gaston 5 0.23%
Macon 3 0.36% Catawba 4 0.18%
Catawba 3 0.36% Stokes 4 0.18%
Cherokee 3 0.36% Burke 3 0.14%
South Carolina 2 0.24% Lincoln 3 0.14%
Swain 2 0.24% Forsyth 3 0.14%
Cabarrus 2 0.24% Sampson 3 0.14%
Virginia 2 0.24% Guilford 3 0.14%
Tennessee 2 0.24% Buncombe 3 0.14%
Caldwell 2 0.24% Rowan 3 0.14%
Madison 2 0.24% Moore 2 0.09%
Iredell 2 0.24% Haywood 2 0.09%
Georgia 2 0.24% Richmond 2 0.09%
Forsyth 2 0.24% Brunswick 2 0.09%
Mecklenburg 2 0.24% Robeson 1 0.05%
Yancey 1 0.12% Wayne 1 0.05%
Wilkes 1 0.12% Randolph 1 0.05%
Watauga 1 0.12% Nash 1 0.05%
Carteret 1 0.12% Iredell 1 0.05%
Ashe 1 0.12% Cumberland 1 0.05%
Beaufort 1 0.12% Columbus 1 0.05%
Surry 1 0.12% Cleveland 1 0.05%
Johnston 1 0.12% Ashe 1 0.05%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total
Alamance 1 0.05% Chatham 13 0.14%
Edgecombe 1 0.05% Vance 12 0.13%
Total Patients Served: 2212 Warren 10 0-11%
Vance Virginia 10 0.11%
Vance 612 71.58% Forsyth 9 0.10%
Warren 117 13.68% Mecklenburg 9 0.10%
Granville 43 5.03% Bertie 9 0.10%
Franklin 41 4.80% Wayne 8 0.09%
Washington 14 1.64% Pitt 8 0.09%
Wake 14 1.64% Carteret 7 0.08%
Halifax 5 0.58% Brunswick 7 0.08%
Durham 3 0.35% Lenoir 6 0.06%
Northampton 2 0.23% Montgomery 6 0.06%
Robeson 1 0.12% Bladen 5 0.05%
Mecklenburg 1 0.12% Edgecombe 5 0.05%
Dare 1 0.12% New Hanover 5 0.05%
Jackson 1 0.12% Rockingham 4 0.04%
Total Patients Served: 855 South Carolina 4 0.04%
Wake Gaston 4 0.04%
Wake 8112 87.74% Martin 3 0.03%
Johnston 190 2.06% Chowan 3 0.03%
Franklin 165 1.78% Iredell 3 0.03%
Harnett 134 1.45% Beaufort 3 0.03%
Durham 114 1.23% Guilford 3 0.03%
Other 74 0.80% Davie 3 0.03%
Nash 65 0.70% Robeson 3 0.03%
Lee 58 0.63% Craven 3 0.03%
Sampson 30 0.32% Richmond 3 0.03%
Orange 28 0.30% Northampton 2 0.02%
Granville 18 0.19% Hoke 2 0.02%
Wilson 15 0.16% Halifax 2 0.02%
Onslow 14 0.15% Georgia 2 0.02%
Cumberland 14 0.15% Duplin 2 0.02%
Alamance 14 0.15% Columbus 2 0.02%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total
Davidson 2 0.02% Bertie 7 2.89%
Washington 1 0.01% Chowan 6 2.48%
Buncombe 1 0.01% Pitt 3 1.24%
Yadkin 1 0.01% Onslow 2 0.83%
Cabarrus 1 0.01% Duplin 1 0.41%
Wilkes 1 0.01% Durham 1 0.41%
Cleveland 1 0.01% Hertford 1 0.41%
Catawba 1 0.01% Total Patients Served: 242
Moore 1 0.01% Watauga
Dare 1 0.01% Watauga 540 78.83%
Jones 1 0.01% Ashe 56 8.18%
Scotland 1 0.01% Forsyth 37 5.40%
Graham 1 0.01% Mecklenburg 16 2.34%
Greene 1 0.01% Avery 12 1.75%
Pender 1 0.01% Caldwell 5 0.73%
Pasquotank 1 0.01% Other States 4 0.58%
Haywood 1 0.01% Wilkes 2 0.29%
Henderson 1 0.01% Tennessee 2 0.29%
Union 1 0.01% Wake 1 0.15%
Total Patients Serve 9245 Other ! 0.15%
Warren New Hanover 1 0.15%
Warren 154 78.17% Johnston 1 0.15%
Halifax 24 12.18% Columbus 1 0.15%
Vance 12 6.09% Burke 1 0.15%
Northampton 3 1.52% Brunswick 1 0.15%
Granville 2 1.02% Alleghany 1 0.15%
Wake 1 0.51% Alamance 1 0.15%
Union 1 0.51% Moore 1 0.15%
Total Patients Served: 197 Polk ! 0.15%
Washington Total Patients Servet: 685
Washington 128 52.89% Wayne
Tyrrell 33 13.64% Wayne 1612 86.76%
Beaufort 31 12.81% Duplin 84 4.52%
Martin 29 11.98% Lenoir 37 1.99%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Johnston 36 1.94% Surry 30 1.84%
Sampson 25 1.35% Caldwell 27 1.65%
Wilson 15 0.81% Yadkin 17 1.04%
Lincoln 7 0.38% Iredell 17 1.04%
Greene 6 0.32% Watauga 11 0.67%
Other 3 0.16% Alleghany 11 0.67%
New Hanover 2 0.11% Forsyth 8 0.49%
Hertford 2 0.11% Mecklenburg 8 0.49%
Wake 2 0.11% Catawba 6 0.37%
Alamance 2 0.11% Franklin 2 0.12%
Guilford 2 0.11% Rowan 2 0.12%
Harnett 2 0.11% Wake 2 0.12%
Forsyth 2 0.11% Buncombe 2 0.12%
Durham 2 0.11% Yancey 1 0.06%
Currituck 2 0.11% Tennessee 1 0.06%
Carteret 2 0.11% Swain 1 0.06%
Cumberland 1 0.05% Gaston 1 0.06%
Beaufort 1 0.05% Henderson 1 0.06%
Brunswick 1 0.05% Stanly 1 0.06%
Virginia 1 0.05% Avery 1 0.06%
South Carolina 1 0.05% Cabarrus 1 0.06%
Chowan 1 0.05% Davie 1 0.06%
Hoke 1 0.05% Georgia 1 0.06%
Pender 1 0.05% Mitchell 1 0.06%
Yancey 1 0.05% New Hanover 1 0.06%
Northampton 1 0.05% Total Patients Served: 1632
Nash 1 0.05% Wilson
Martin 1 0.05% Wilson 1222 85.63%
Robeson 1 0.05% Nash 70 4.91%
Total Patients Served: 1858 Johnston 4 3.08%
Wilkes Wayne 33 2.31%
Wilkes 1387 84.99% Wake 13 0.91%
Ashe 56 3.43% Greene 13 0.91%
Alexander 34 2.08% Edgecombe 7 0.49%
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Pitt 6 0.42% Avery 5 2.58%
Lenoir 4 0.28% Catawba 5 2.58%
Onslow 2 0.14% Henderson 5 2.58%
Franklin 2 0.14% Buncombe 4 2.06%
Halifax 2 0.14% Mecklenburg 3 1.55%
Virginia 2 0.14% Surry 2 1.03%
Forsyth 1 0.07% Tennessee 2 1.03%
Martin 1 0.07% Georgia 2 1.03%
Craven 1 0.07% Wilkes 2 1.03%
South Carolina 1 0.07% Davidson 2 1.03%
Other 1 0.07% Guilford 1 0.52%
Harnett 1 0.07% Cleveland 1 0.52%
Brunswick 1 0.07% Alamance 1 0.52%
Total Patients Servet: 1427 Haywood ! 0-52%

Yadkin Total Patients Serve: 194
Yadkin 357 72.56%
Forsyth 42 8.54%
Surry 41 8.33%
Wilkes 14 2.85%
Davidson 13 2.64%
Davie 11 2.24%
Iredell 7 1.42%
Randolph 2 0.41%
Alleghany 1 0.20%
Mecklenburg 1 0.20%
Guilford 1 0.20%
Catawba 1 0.20%
Clay 1 0.20%
Total Patients Served: 492

Yancey
Yancey 133 68.56%
Mitchell 10 5.15%
McDowell 8 4.12%
Madison 7 3.61%
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